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Outline of Consolidated Financial Results for MarchOutline of Consolidated Financial Results for March’’05 05 

(March(March’’05 = The Year Ended March 31, 2005)05 = The Year Ended March 31, 2005)



販売管理費
SG&A

EPS（円）
          (Yen)

設備投資額
Capital expenditure

減価償却費
Depreciation and

 amortization

０５年３月期
March ’05

金額
Amount

売上比
Ratio to sales

金額
Amount

売上比
Ratio to sales

増減額
Increase/Decrease

比率
Change

 102,000

     1,200

   23,330

   20,920

     2,410

     2,570

     94.03

     1,396

        632

－  98,622

   1,435

 23,073

 20,332

    2,741 

    2,878

－

23.4

20.6

  2.8

  2.9

   1.5 

△3,377

    235

  △256

  △587

     331

     308 

  16.59

△ 577

       2

96.7

98.9

 97.2

113.8

112.0 

119.6

117.6

  58.7

 100.3 

売上高
Net Sales

売上総利益
Gross profit

営業利益
Operating income

経常利益
Ordinary income

当期純利益
Net income

 110.62

      819

      634

22.9

20.5

  2.4

  2.5

  1.2

決算
 March ’05
決算

 March ’05

（単位：百万円、％）
(Million yen, %) 

２００５年３月期業績（対期初予想）２００５年３月期業績（対期初予想）
  Business Results for Business Results for March 2005March 2005 ((vsvs. . Pre-term ProjectionPre-term Projection))

期初予想
Pre-term projection

対期初予想
 Compared with  

pre-term projection



０４年３月期
March ’04

金額
Amount

売上比
Ratio to sales

金額
Amount

売上比
Ratio to sales

増減額
Increase/Decrease

比率
Change

－ 12,533

     350

     2,828   

   2,168 

      660 

     963

   24.21 

△ 235

     △ 3  

114.6

114.0

111.9

131.7

150.3

132.3

128.3

 77.7

  99.5 

      819

      634

  110.62

－86,089

  1,085

20,244

18,163

  2,081

   1,914 

23.5

21.1

  2.4

  2.2

  1.3

  1,055

     637

  86.21

 98,622

    1,435

 23,073

 20,332

    2,741 

   2,878

23.4

20.6

  2.8 

  2.9

  1.5

販売管理費
SG&A

売上高
Net Sales

売上総利益
Gross profit

EPS（円）
          (Yen)

設備投資額
Capital expenditure

減価償却費
Depreciation and

 amortization

営業利益
Operating income

経常利益
Ordinary income

当期純利益
Net income

（単位：百万円、％）
(Million yen, %) 

０５年３月期
March ’05

決算
 March ’05
決算

 March ’05
２００５年３月期業績（対前期）２００５年３月期業績（対前期）
Business Results for Business Results for March 2005 March 2005 ((vsvs. Results for March. Results for March’’04)04)

対前期
 Compared with 

the previous period



売上総利益
Gross profit

  8,063     34.9     807 111.1

23,073 －   2,828 114.0

人件費
Personal expenses

賃借料
Rent expenses

荷造運送費
Packing and 

transportation expenses

その他
Other expenses

販売管理費計
SG&A

金額
Amount

売総比
Ratio to gross profit

金額
Amount

売総比
Ratio to gross profit

増減額
Increase/Decrease

比率
Change

  4,532

  1,075 

  6,660

20,332

    19.6 

        4.7    

  28.9

  88.1

   775

      15

   569

 2,168

120.6

 101.5

109.3

111.9

営業利益
Operating income    2,741   11.9     660 131.7

  7,255 35.8

20,244 －

  3,757

  1,059

  6,090

18,163

18.6

  5.2

30.1

89.7

  2,081 10.3

０４年３月期
March ’04

０５年３月期
March ’05

決算
 March ’05
決算

 March ’05
販売管理費の内訳販売管理費の内訳
Breakdown of  SG&A ExpensesBreakdown of  SG&A Expenses

（単位：百万円、％）
(Million yen, %) 

対前期
Compared with 

the previous period



6,449 5,205

4,648
4,672

5,115 5,210

12,042
11,013

4,130
5,218

491
540

2,779
3,351

0

5,000

10,000

15,000

20,000

25,000

30,000

35,000

04/3期 05/3期

投資その他
        の資産
 Investments and other assets

無形固定資産
 Intangible fixed assets

有形固定資産
 Tangible fixed assets

その他流動資産
Other current assets

たな卸資産
Inventories

売上債権
Receivables

（単位：百万円）
(million yen)

35,70635,706

貸借貸借対照表対照表
Balance Sheet(summary)Balance Sheet(summary)

35,16435,164

(△1,028)

(△1,243)

(△48)

現預金
 Current deposits (+1,088)

(+23)

(+572)

(+95)

10,477

5,816

12,312 10,863

11,616

626
733

5,404
6,135

6,886

04/3期 05/3期

株主資本
Shareholders’ equity

その他負債
 Other debt

有利子負債
 Interest-bearing debt

仕入債務
 Notes and accounts
 payable

少数株主持分
 Minority interests
 in consolidated subsidiaries

( △1,449)

( +1,139)

( +730)

( △1,070)

35,70635,706 35,16435,164

( +107)

資産の部
AssetsAssets

資本・負債の部
 Capital and liabilities

決算
 March ’05
決算

 March ’05



有利子負債 
Interest-bearing debt

株主資本比率
Shareholders’ equity ratio

ＲＯＡ ［総資産当期利益率］ 
 Net income to total assets ratio

ＲＯＥ ［株主資本当期純利益率］ 
Return on equity  
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    ネットＤＥＲ   Net debt equity ratio

38 .2
33 .933 .0
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決算
March ’05
決算

March ’05 ++ 中期
Mid-term
中期

Mid-term
各種指標の推移と計画各種指標の推移と計画
  Business Index Trends and ProjectionsBusiness Index Trends and Projections


